## INYO/LOS ANGELES STANDING COMMITTEE





Dedicated to the advancement of mutual cooperation

## **MEMORANDUM**

Date May 30, 2024

Subject: Documentation of Actions Taken by Standing Committee at the February 8, 2024,

Meeting.

The Standing Committee's policy is to document any actions taken by the Committee in a memorandum at the subsequent meeting. Standing Committee members present at the February 8, 2024, meeting hosted by the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power were: for Inyo County: Supervisor Matt Kingsley, Supervisor Jeff Griffiths, Water Commissioners Teri Red Owl and Randy Keller, County Administrative Officer Nate Greenberg, County Counsel John Vallejo, and Water Director Holly Alpert, and for Los Angeles: Los Angeles Councilperson Katy Yaroslavsky, Commissioner Nicole Neeman Brady, Commissioner George McGraw, General Manager Martin Adams, Senior Assistant General Manager for Water Anselmo Collins, Water Operations Division Director Milad Taghavi, Aqueduct Manager Adam Perez, and Deputy City Attorney Melanie Tory.

Action taken by the Standing Committee included:

## Agenda Item #2 - Approval of documentation of actions from the November 9, 2023, meeting

The Standing Committee approved the February 8, 2024, memorandum entitled Documentation of Actions Taken by the Standing Committee at the November 9, 2023, meeting.